/
PRELIMINARY PROGRAM*

CIMT 2026 Annual Meeting

Day 1 - May, 11 - Monday Day 2 - May, 12 - Tuesday Day 3 - May, 13 - Wednesday

08:00-08:30

08:30-09:00

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-17:30

17:30-18:00

18:00-18:30

18:30-19:00

19:00-19:30

19:30-20:00

20:00-24:00

Registration

Cellular Therapies Tumor Microenvironment
Christoph Bock, Michael Lotze Anna Obenauf, Greg Delgoffe

Welcome Address
Coffee Break Coffee Break

Improving Immunity

Lunch & Learn

Meet the Editors

Enhancing Translatability
Renata Stripecke, Daniela Thommen Overcoming Resistance (tbd)
Alternatively: Al-enhanced Novel Targets (tbd)
Immunotherapy Alternatively: Emerging Tools
Edward Green
Poster Session |

+ Coffee Break . Poster Awards, Closing Remarks
Poster Session Il

Tumor Biology, Improving Immunity, + Coffee Break
Novel Targets

Cellular Therapy, Immunomonitoring,
XXX posters Emerging Tools

XXX posters
Keynote Lecture

Ira Mellman
Breakthrough Lecture

Tyler Jacks

*Sessions and times are subject to change
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