PRELIMINARY PROGRAM*

CIMT 2026 Annual Meeting

Day 1 - May, 11 - Monday			Day 2 - May, 12 - Tuesday			Day 3 - May, 13 - Wednesday	
08:00-08:30							
08:30-09:00	Registration Welcome Address		Cellular Therapies Christoph Bock, Michael Lotze				
09:00-09:30					Tumor Microenvironment Anna Obenauf, Greg Delgoffe		
09:30-10:00							
10:00-10:30	Improving Immunity		Coffee Break		Coffee Break		
10:30-11:00			Shor	t Talk	k Short Talk	Short Talk	Short Talk
11:00-11:30			Ses	sion I Therapy	Session II Improving Immunity	Session III Novel Targets	Session IV Tumor Biology
11:30-12:00			Cellular				
12:00-12:30	Lunch	Lunch & Learn				Short Talk Session V	Short Talk Session VI
12:30-13:00	Curicii		Lunch	Meet the Editors		Emerging Tools	Immunomonitoring
13:00-13:30						Lunch	
13:30-14:00	Enhancing Translatability Renata Stripecke, Daniela Thommen					Lunch	
14:00-14:30			Overcoming Resistance (tbd) Alternatively: Al-enhanced Immunotherapy Edward Green		Novel Targets (tbd) Alternatively: Emerging Tools		
14:30-15:00							
15:00-15:30	Poster Session I + Coffee Break 16:30 Tumor Biology, Improving Immunity, Novel Targets xxx posters						
15:30-16:00			Poster Session II		Poster Awards, Closing Remarks		
16:00-16:30				+ Coffee Break			
16:30-17:00			Cellular Therapy, Immunomonitoring, Emerging Tools				
17:00-17:30							
17:30-18:00	Keynote Lecture Ira Mellman		xxx posters				
18:00-18:30			Breakthrough Lecture Tyler Jacks				
18:30-19:00	Ice Breaker Event						
19:00-19:30			Wine walks through Mainz				
19:30-20:00							
20:00-24:00							

 $^{^{\}star}$ Sessions and times are subject to change